504281399 03/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4328080

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
FRANK STEINERT				02/23/2017	
THOMAS ANDERSON				02/23/2017	
SANDRA BLUME				02/23/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: DEUTSCHE POST AG					
Street Address:	CHAR	LES-D	E-GAULLE-STRASSE 20		
City:	BONN	BONN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	53113	53113			
		1532	328081		
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1532	8081		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(317)	637-7561		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei		
			634-3456		
			fuss@uspatent.com		
		-	ES R. BLAUFUSS		
			MONUMENT CIRCLE E 3700		
			E 3700 ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10238-11		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES R. BLAUFUSS		
SIGNATURE:			/James R. Blaufuss/		
DATE SIGNED:			03/21/2017		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=(10238-11) Exec	cuted Ass	ianmo	nt#naga1 tif		
, , ,		Ŭ.			
source=(10238-11) Exectsource=(10238-11) Exec	cuted Ass	ignme	nt#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Steinert, Im Zinkenpütz 5, 53797 Lohmar, Germany; Thomas Anderson, Sterntorbrücke 11, 53111 Bonn, Germany and Sandra Blume, Im Blankert 37, 53229 Bonn, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), has made a new and useful invention in German Patent Application No. 10 2014 110 478.1 filed July 24, 2014; PCT Application No. PCT/EP2015/066597 filed July 21, 2015 and U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 15/328,08/

filed Janua py 33, 2017 (Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett and Henry to insert the date and serial number of said application when officially known) (collectively "APPLICATIONS") for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States ("APPLICATION") for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Deutsche Post AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation, having its principal office at Charles-de-Gaulle-Strasse 20, 53113 Bonn, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, national stage or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the APPLICATIONS, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in all countries for the use of Assignce.

Assignce:

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer, and assignment of the patent applications listed above.

<u>C. Guntte</u> Assignee Signature

Printed Name: Clemens Guilther Corp. Patent Mornit. Title: Head of Company: DEUTSCHE POST AG

Date 27 day of Februar

010238-000011

1362634

Page 1 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 042049 FRAME: 0863**

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 23 day of February 2017

Frank Steinert

Witnessed by:

Signature

Oliver Tunberlein Typed or Printed Name

23.02.2017

Date of Signature

Signature

Astrid Fromm Typed or Printed Name

23.2.17 Date of Signature

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 23 day of Folman 2077.

Thomas Anderson

Witnessed by:

Signature Oliver Trabeguein

Typed or Printed Name

23.07.2017 Date of Signature

Signature

Astrid Fromm

Typed or Printed Name

23.2.17

Date of Signature

1362634

Page 2 of 3

010238-000011

PATENT REEL: 042049 FRAME: 0864 WITNESS Assignor's hand this 23 day of February 2017.

Sandra Blume

Witnessed by:

Us Signature

Oliver Tomber Jin Typed or Printed Name

23.07.2017 Date of Signature

Signature

AStrid Fromm Typed or Printed Name

23.2.17 Date of Signature

1362634

Page 3 of 3

010238-000011

PATENT **REEL: 042049 FRAME: 0865**

RECORDED: 03/21/2017